PRAYER TO OUR LADY
OF GOOD COUNSEL

God of heavenly wisdom,
you have given us Mary, Mother of Jesus
to be our guide and counselor.
Grant that we may always seek her motherly help
in this life and so enjoy her blessed presence
in the life to come.

O Mother of Good Counsel,
intercede for us, that we may be wise,
courageous and loving leaders of the Church.
Help us, dear Mother, to know the mind of
Jesus, your son.

May the Holy Spirit
fill us with reverence for God’s creation,
and compassion for all God’s children.
May our labors of love on earth
enhance the reign of God and may
God’s gifts of faith and living hope
prepare us for the fullness of
the world to come. Amen.

PAST PRESIDENTS

1981-82
1982-83
1983-85
1985-86
1986-88
1988-89
1989-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-99
1999-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-08
2008-10
2010-11
2011-13
2013-15
2015-17
2017-18
2018-20
2020-2022

Thank you for your dedication and
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Sally Burke
Margaret Ruge
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Jane O’Grady
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Mary Gorman
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Mary Gorman
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Janice Stillings

Mary Ann Egan

commitment to the Guild.
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ALL ARE WELCOME
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HOLY CROSS WOMEN’S GUILD
PROGRAMS 2022-2023

WELCOME ALL TO OUR NEW SEASON OF THE
WOMEN’S GUILD GENERAL MEETINGS ARE
PRECEDED BY MASS IN CHURCH; PROGRAMS
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING IN THE PARISH HALL
UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED ...

October 17
(Monday)

November 14
(Monday)

December 1

(Thursday)

December 12
(Monday)

REFRESHMENTS WILL BE SERVED.

Meet & Greet - Healthy For Life
Mass at 9:00 AM in the Church

Transition of Officers
Refreshments in Parish Hall

Presentation: Alicia Cost

Cost Effectiveness RD

Please bring canned goods and non-perishable
items for the Pantry. Please bring your notes for
Fr. Danny and Fr. Paul to the meeting,

General Meeting
Prayer Service at 9:30 A.M. Church Chapel

Parish Hall: Refreshments will be served
Anniversary Celebration for Fr. Danny & Fr. Paul

Advent by Candlelight Dinner

Parish Hall - An evening of faith, fellowship, and
friendship

4:00 PM - 6:00 PM Ser tables

6:30 PM Dinner Begins

Chairperson for each rable is welcome to invite
lady friends, neighbors and relatives as guests.
Ladies will decorate their table (centerpiece Advent
related) and bring a delectable meal for their table.
Please, also bring a dessert to share with others.
Opening Blessing: Fr: Tom Barrett
Reflection/Entertainment TBA.

Christmas Luncheon (No Mass)

Grand Harbor Country Club

Doors open 11:30 AM

Luncheon at noon (cash bar)

Baby Gifts for Care Net Pregnancy Center

HOLY CROSS WOMEN’S GUILD
PROGRAMS 2022- 2023

January 9
(Monday)

January 26
(Thursday)

February 13

(Monday)

February 16
(Thursday)

March 13

(Monday)

April 17
(Monday)

May 8
(Monday)

Morning of Reflection
Mass at 8:00 AM in the Church, followed by coffee

refreshments in the Parish Hall.

Morning of Reflection - 9:15 AM
Presenter: Dr. Michaela Scott
Theme: Eucharist on Fire

Annual Game and Card Party

Games, Cards, Lunch and Prizes

11:30 AM Parish Hall

Communion Breakfast

Mass at 9:00 AM in the Church

Breakfast to follow at Qak Harbor

Guest speaker Fr. Brian, Pastor of St. John of the
Cross

Mardi Gras Dinner/Dance
Parish Hall

Entertainment by Tony & Holly
Menu and cost TBA

Parish invited

Prayer Service in Church Chapel at 9:30 AM
Followed by refreshments in the Parish Hall
Easter Basket Arrangements

Fashion Show and Tea

11:30 AM in the Parish Hall

Hat Contest - Ladies, use your imaginarion and
design your own hat for the show. Let’s see how
creative we can be! All ladies of the parish are
welcome.

Installation of Officers

Mass ar 10:30 AM in Church
Luncheon immediately following
Location to be determined

Please save these dates and watch the bulletin for details

as all dates and times are subject to change

Bridge, Rummikub or Game of your choice (all welcome)
Third Wednesday of every Month — 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM

COMMUNITY SERVICE

Please remember Community Service Casseroles/Grocery
Donations collected at the Parish Hall before Mass and

meetings....

Thank You!

HOLY CROSS WOMEN’S GUILD

2022-2023

BOARD & COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Moderator:

Officers:
President*:
Vice-President*:
Treasurer*:

Secretary*:

Corresponding Secretary:

Parliamentarian:

Committees:

Community Service:

Membership:

Spirituality:
Publicity:

Hospitality:

Bridge & Rummikub
Group:

Advent by Candlelight

Dinner:

Christmas Luncheon:

Game and Card Party:

Communion Breakfast:

Wine, Cheese &
Historical Films:

Mardi Gras

Fashion Show/Tea

Rev. Thomas Barrert

Maryellen Cosentino
Marie Joswick
Gloria Kurnath
Joanna Charecky
Susan Andersen

Sandra Marcus

Dawn Bottomley

Henriette Chumey

Sandra Marcus
Josie Traino
Ana Bischoff

Maureen Kitson

Kacthy Santo

Alice Schmirz (Bridge)

Dee Newbauer (Rumm)

Alison Maggio
Janice Stillings
Carole Casey
Linda Scarpa
Mickey Raymond
Dawn Bottomley

Josie Traino

Pat Kroger
MaryAnne Egan
Kachy Santo

Maureen Kitson

Maryellen Cosentino

Dawn Bottomley

Marvellen Cacentinn

772.231.0671

954.812.9218
239.994.1805
772.559.2254
772.234.5808
248.320.5170
518.469.4988

812.599.6012

732-539-3263
518.469.4988

946.463.2247
772.559.2232

603-785-5356
551-804-9831

772.461.0875
772.776.2512

732.887.7479
772.696.3474

772.564.0121
732.599.6012

772.794.1883
812.599.6012

946.463.2247

772.231.0671
772.321.0464

551.804.9831
603.785.5356
954.812.9218

812.599.6012
054 817 0718



