

# PRAYER TO OUR LADY OF GOOD COUNSEL

God of heavenly wisdom,
you have given us Mary, Mother of Jesus
to be our guide and counselor.
Grant that we may always seek her motherly help
in this life and so enjoy her blessed presence
in the life to come.

O Mother of Good Counsel, intercede for us, that we may be wise, courageous and loving leaders of the Church. Help us, dear Mother, to know the mind of Jesus, your son.

May the Holy Spirit
fill us with reverence for God's creation,
and compassion for all God's children.
May our labors of love on earth
enhance the reign of God and may
God's gifts of faith and living hope
prepare us for the fullness of
the world to come. Amen.

# HOLY CROSS WOMEN'S GUILD

## PAST PRESIDENTS

1981-82	Kathie Dooley	
1982-83	Ann Schemel	
1983-85	Donna Dyer	
1985-86	Veronica Laforet	
1986-88	Betty Egan	
1988-89	"Dick" McDonald	
1989-91	Margaret Sloboda	
1991-92	Sally Burke	
1992-93	Margaret Ruge	
1993-95	Patricia Walsh	
1995-96	Kathleen Smith	
1996-97	Gladys Aegerter	
1997-99	Margaret Gainsbo	
1999-02	Carole Lovejoy	
2002-03	Jane O'Grady	
2003-04	Alice Donars	
2004-05	Phyllis Schulke	
2005-06	Carol Mahony	
2006-08	Mary Lou Feeney	
2008-10	Mary Gorman	
2010-11	Mary Henry	
2011-13	Beverly Cambron	
2013-15	Mary Gorman	
2015-17	Maxine Gallagher	
2017-18	Angela Nelson	
2018-20	Janice Stillings	
2020-2022	Mary Ann Egan	

# Thank you for your dedication and commitment to the Guild.



SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS & EVENTS 2022-2023

ALL ARE WELCOME

500 Iris Lane Vero Beach, FL 32963

# HOLY CROSS WOMEN'S GUILD PROGRAMS 2022-2023

WELCOME ALL TO OUR NEW SEASON OF THE WOMEN'S GUILD GENERAL MEETINGS ARE PRECEDED BY MASS IN CHURCH: PROGRAMS IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING IN THE PARISH HALL UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED ... REFRESHMENTS WILL BE SERVED.

October 17			
(Monday)			

# Meet & Greet - Healthy For Life

Mass at 9:00 AM in the Church

Transition of Officers

Refreshments in Parish Hall

Presentation: Alicia Cost Cost Effectiveness RD

Please bring canned goods and non-perishable items for the Pantry. Please bring your notes for

Fr. Danny and Fr. Paul to the meeting.

## November 14

General Meeting (Monday)

Prayer Service at 9:30 A.M. Church Chapel Parish Hall: Refreshments will be served

Anniversary Celebration for Fr. Danny & Fr. Paul

#### December 1

## Advent by Candlelight Dinner

(Thursday) Parish Hall - An evening of faith, fellowship, and

friendship

4:00 PM - 6:00 PM Set tables 6:30 PM Dinner Begins

Chairperson for each table is welcome to invite lady friends, neighbors and relatives as guests. Ladies will decorate their table (centerpiece Advent

related) and bring a delectable meal for their table. Please, also bring a dessert to share with others.

Opening Blessing: Fr: Tom Barrett Reflection/Entertainment TBA.

# December 12

# Christmas Luncheon (No Mass)

(Monday) Grand Harbor Country Club Doors open 11:30 AM

Luncheon at noon (cash bar)

Baby Gifts for Care Net Pregnancy Center

# **HOLY CROSS WOMEN'S GUILD** PROGRAMS 2022- 2023

#### January 9 Morning of Reflection

(Monday) Mass at 8:00 AM in the Church, followed by coffee refreshments in the Parish Hall.

> Morning of Reflection - 9:15 AM Presenter: Dr. Michaela Scott Theme: Eucharist on Fire

#### **Annual Game and Card Party** January 26 (Thursday) Games, Cards, Lunch and Prizes

11:30 AM Parish Hall

#### February 13 Communion Breakfast (Monday)

Mass at 9:00 AM in the Church Breakfast to follow at Oak Harbor

Guest speaker Fr. Brian, Pastor of St. John of the

Cross

#### February 16 Mardi Gras Dinner/Dance

Parish Hall (Thursday)

**Entertainment by Tony & Holly** 

Menu and cost TBA Parish invited

#### Prayer Service in Church Chapel at 9:30 AM March 13 Followed by refreshments in the Parish Hall (Monday)

Easter Basket Arrangements

#### Fashion Show and Tea April 17 (Monday)

11:30 AM in the Parish Hall

Hat Contest - Ladies, use your imagination and design your own hat for the show. Let's see how creative we can be! All ladies of the parish are welcome.

#### **Installation of Officers** May 8

Mass at 10:30 AM in Church (Monday)

Luncheon immediately following Location to be determined

# Please save these dates and watch the bulletin for details as all dates and times are subject to change

Bridge, Rummikub or Game of your choice (all welcome) Third Wednesday of every Month - 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM

#### **COMMUNITY SERVICE**

Please remember Community Service Casseroles/Grocery Donations collected at the Parish Hall before Mass and meetings....

Thank You!

# HOLY CROSS WOMEN'S GUILD 2022-2023

# **BOARD & COMMITTEE MEMBERS**

DOING & COMMITTIES WILMBERG				
	Moderator:	Rev. Thomas Barrett	772.231.0671	
	Officers:			
	President*:	Maryellen Cosentino	954.812.9218	
	Vice-President*:	Marie Joswick	239.994.1805	
	Treasurer*:	Gloria Kurnath	772.559.2254	
	Secretary*:	Joanna Charecky	772.234.5808	
	Corresponding Secretary:	Susan Andersen	248.320.5170	
	Parliamentarian:	Sandra Marcus	518.469.4988	
	Committees:			
	Community Service:	Dawn Bottomley	812.599.6012	
	Membership:	Henriette Chumey	732-539-3263	
		Sandra Marcus	518.469.4988	
	Spirituality:	Josie Traino	946.463.2247	
	Publicity:	Ana Bischoff	772.559.2232	
	Hospitality:	Maureen Kitson	603-785-5356	
		Kathy Santo	551-804-9831	
	Bridge & Rummikub	Alice Schmitz (Bridge)	772.461.0875	
	Group:	Dee Newbauer (Rumm)	772.776.2512	
	Advent by Candlelight	Alison Maggio	732.887.7479	
	Dinner:	Janice Stillings	772.696.3474	
	Christmas Luncheon:	Carole Casey	772.564.0121	
		Linda Scarpa	732.599.6012	
	Game and Card Party:	Mickey Raymond	772.794.1883	
		Dawn Bottomley	812.599.6012	
	Communion Breakfast:	Josie Traino	946.463.2247	
	Wine, Cheese &	Pat Kroger	772.231.0671	
	Historical Films:	MaryAnne Egan	772.321.0464	
	Mardi Gras	Kathy Santo	551.804.9831	
		Maureen Kitson	603.785.5356	
		16 11 6 .	05/010 0010	

Maryellen Cosentino

Marvellen Cosentino

Dawn Bottomley

Fashion Show/Tea

954.812.9218

812.599.6012

954 812 9218